Prize Indemnity, Ltd. Third Floor Chevron House 11 Church Street, Hamilton, Bermuda HM11

Insurance Agreement

Date:

December 31, 2002

TYPE:

CONTINGENCY INSURANCE

Assured:

SCA Promotions, Inc.

Sixth Floor 8300 Douglas Dallas, TX 75225

Period:

1, December 2002 through 31, August 2004; terminating concurrently with the

termination of Assured's obligations under SCA Contract #31122.

Assurer's mumikeM

Liability:

\$5,000,000

Interest:

To reimburse the Assured the amount to be paid by the Assured not to exceed Assurer's Maximum Liability under the terms of arrangement, the terms of which are as specified in Contract #31122, entered into and declared during the Agreement period under which the Assured with Disson, Furst & Partners, as agent for U.S. Postal Service, to pay the sponsor the sum of \$5,000,000 if Lance Armstrong wins the 2003 and 2004 Tour de France.

Territory:

Worldwide.

Conditions:

Assured may cancel this Agreement in writing any time on or before March 15, 2004.

Assured shall be entitled to a premium credit of the premium for reinsurance is less than

\$3,810,000 USD.

No third party interests are created hereunder in favor of sponsor or operator or any other

person named in an SCA Promotions, Inc contract.

Premium:

Lesser of 105% of the reinsurance cost or \$4,000,000, subject to a minimum of

\$1,000,000. Premium is payable as follows: \$1,000,000 on or before March 15, 2003

and the balance by March 15, 2004.

Executed this 31st day of December 2002.

Tom Floerchinger, COO

SCA Promotions, Inc.

Prize Indemnity, Lld.

SCA 000165

CL Ex 24

EXHIBIT

Prize Indemnity, Ltd.
Third Floor
Chevron House
11 Church Street,
Hamilton, Bermuda HM11

Amended Insurance Agreement

Date:

February 23, 2004

TYPE:

CONTINGENCY INSURANCE

Assured:

SCA Promotions, Inc.

Sixth Floor 8300 Douglas Dallas, TX 75225

Period:

1. December 2002 through 31, August 2004; terminating concurrently with the termination of Assured's obligations under SCA Contract #31122.

Assurer's

Maximum Liability:

\$5,000,000

Interest:

To reimburse the Assured the amount to be paid by the Assured not to exceed Assurer's Maximum Liability under the terms of arrangement, the terms of which are as specified in Contract #31122, entered into and declared during the Agreement period under which the Assured with Disson, Furst & Partners, as agent for U.S. Postal Service, to pay the sponsor the sum of \$5,000,000 if Lance Armstrong wins the 2003 and 2004 Tour de

France.

Territory:

Worldwide.

Conditions:

Assured may cancel this Agreement in writing any time on or before June 30, 2004.

Assured shall be entitled to a premium credit of the premium for reinsurance is less than

\$3,810,000 USD.

No third party interests are created hereunder in favor of sponsor or operator or any other

person named in an SCA Promotions, Inc contract.

Premium:

Lesser of 105% of the reinsurance cost or \$4,000,000, subject to a minimum of \$1,000,000. Premium is payable as follows: \$1,000,000 on or before March 15, 2003

and the balance by June 30, 2004.

Executed this 23rd day of February 2004.

Tom Floerchinger, COO

SCA Promotions, Inc.

Prize Indemnity, Ltd.

SCA 000166

PRICE INDEMNITY, LTD. (the "Company")

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a meeting of the Board of Directors of PRIZE INDEMNITY, LTD. was held July 26, 2004 to vote on the following offset agreement between Prize Indemnity, Ltd. and SCA Promotions, Inc.

SCA Promotions, Inc. may offset its note payable of \$1,000,000.00 and \$200,000.00 premium payable against the claim payable. Interest Payable is not to be offset.

Attending:

Robert D. Hamman, Director

Thomas A. Floerchinger Director